OP \$40.00 3342458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451515
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 12/09/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Thomas E Pank		11/13/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baysaver Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1030 Deer Hollow Drive		
City:	Mt. Airy		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21771		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3342458	BAYFILTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4161

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas A. Rettew

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Finnegan, Henderson et al Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dougas A. Rettew

SIGNATURE: /Douglas A. Rettew/

DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=BayFilter Trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0318 **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

Thomas E. Pank, a U.S. individual with an address at 10546 Harp Road,

Walkersville, Maryland 21793 ("Assignor"), is the record owner U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 3342458 for the mark BAYFILTER (the "Trademark").

On December 9, 2004, Baysaver Technologies, Inc., a Maryland corporation with

an address at 1030 Deer Hollow Drive, Mt. Airy Maryland 21771 ("Assignee"), acquired

the Trademark from Assignor. The parties wish to reflect this fact in the records of the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee,

nunc pro tunc as of December 9, 2004, all right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademark, including all common-law rights relating to and arising from all use of the

Trademark in any form, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

Trademark and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other

violations.

Thomas E. Pank

y: Thomas E. Pank

United States Citizen

Date: 1/-13-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 11/20/2017